

Oance Competition
August 24, 2024 Quechee

Quechee, Vermont Polo Field

USE-0119

Judge: Bonnie Wylie, MD

# Beginner

- 1. Scottish Lilt (4)
- 2. Fling (4)
- 3. Sword (2&1)
- 4. Seann Triubhas (3&1)

### Novice

- 5. Flora (4)
- 6. Scottish Lilt (4)
- 7. Fling (4)
- 8. Sword (2&1)
- 9. Seann Triubhas (3&1)

### Intermediate

- 10. Hornpipe (4)
- 11. Laddie (4)
- 12. Fling (4)
- 13. Sword (2&1)
- 14. Seann Triubhas (3&1)

# Primary

- 15. 16 Pas de Basques
- 16. 6 PdB & 4 Hi Cuts (4X)
- 17. Fling (4)
- 18. Sword (2&1)

#### Premier

- 19. Hornpipe (4)
- 20. Laddie (4)
- 21. Fling (4)
- 22. Sword (2&1)
- 23. Seann Triubhas (3&1)

Competitor Entry Fees
Primary \$4 per dance
Beginner & Novice \$20.00
Intermediate \$20.00
Premier \$25.00

Dancer Parking Pass & E-ticket will be emailed Age groupings will be posted one week prior to competition at **Quecheegames.org** 

Map, and Trophy and Medal donor form is available on the website

General Questions: Lwebster@quecheegames.org Dance Questions: nlglenderry@gmail.com

- RSOBHD rules will apply. Decision of the Judge is final.
- ❖ 2024 RSOBHD Original Registration Card **must** be presented to compete.
- Age groups will be determined by entries received.
- Medals awarded for first four places. Oldest Premier group will receive cash for overall points. 1st- \$125, 2nd -\$100, 3rd -\$75, 4th- \$50. Trophies for all groups except Primary. Dancers will remain in full costume until awards are finished
- AM Registration for Primary, Beginner, Novice at 8:30- Dance at 9:00 PM Registration for Intermediate and Premier at 12:30- Dance at 1:00
- One dollar from each entry donated to ScotDanceUSA East Region.

Name:	Postmark by August 3 to:
Street:	Dance
City:State/ProvZip/PC	Nancy Lonergan
Email:	3 Pembroke Drive #16
Telephone:	Derry, NH 03038
Dancer's Age on day of competition:	PAY-Online / or Check to Quechee Gar
Date of Birth:	US Funds only, please
RSOBHD #:	Online by <b>August 17</b> at:
Dance Level:	Quecheegames.org
Event Nos:	PAY- Online <i>and</i>
Entry fee Enclosed: \$Paid on Online: \$	Please email completed entry form t nlglenderry@gmail.com

I understand that Scottish Arts, Inc. and The Quechee Club have no responsibility for injury incurred while I am on the the premises or participating in the competition. Scottish Arts, Inc. may use photographs of myself/my child participating at the Quechee Highland Games for future promotional and publicity purposes, without obligation